convicted of a felony, no misdemeanor or felony charges are pending 

against the person and at least five (5) years have passed since the 

charge was dismissed; 

10.  The person was convicted of a misdemeanor offense, the 

person was sentenced to a fine less than Five Hundred One Dollars 

($501.00) without a term of imprisonment or a suspended sentence, 

the fine has been paid or satisfied by time served in lieu of the 

fine, the person has not been convicted of a felony and no felony or 

misdemeanor charges are pending against the person;